

2

1

ODD FELLOWS SIERRA RECREATION ASSOCIATION.

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

.3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, the undersigned, all of whom are residents of the State of California, have this day voluntarily associated ourselves together for the purpose of forming a non-profit corporation under the laws of the State of California.

AND WE HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the name of the corporation shall be, "The Odd Fellows Sierra Recreation Association."

II

That the purposes for which said corporation is formed are:

- (a) To organize and administer a Summer Camp for the use of the members of the Odd Fellows Lodge, to carry on and conduct social, charitable and betterment activities.
- (b) To receive and hold property of all kinds necessary to carry out the purposes of this corporation.
- (c) To convey, exchange, lease, mortgage, encumber, transfer upon trust or otherwise dispose of all property, real or personal, in connection withtthe purposes and objects of this corporation.
- (d) To borrow money, contract debts and issue bonds, notes and debentures and secure the same.
- (a) To do all other acts necessary or expedient for the administration of the affairs and attainment of the purposes of the corporation.

III

That this is a corporation which does not contemplate the distribution of gains, profits or dividends to the members thereof.

IV

The County in this State where the principal office for the transaction of the business of the corporation is located in the County of Tuolumne. State of California.

31

30

1	STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)
2)ss. County of Tuolumne.)
3	On this day of December, 1948, before me,
4	R. Juliano, a Notary Public in and for the County of
5	Tuolumne, State of California, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn,
6	personally appeared Alvin Fay, President of the Odd Fellows Sierra Recreation
7	Association, and Charles P. Jones, Secretary of the Odd Fellows Sierra
8	Recreation Association, an unincorporated public association, and said persons
9	are personally known to me to be the president and secretary respectively of
10	said Odd Fellows Sierra Recreation Association, and are personally known to
11	me to be the persons described in the within instrument, and they acknowledged
12	to me that they executed the same as the said officers of said Odd Fellows
13	Sierra Recreation Association.
14	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
15	official seal at my office in the County of Tuolumne, State of California, the
16	day and year in this certificate above written.
17	Thurfore R. June
18	Notary Public in and for the County of Tuolumne, State of California.
79	h
20	
21	My Commission expires: 16,1951
2 2	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	